
2017 UK FFA Field Day Welding Contest

# Score Contestant School Class School Team Score Rank
1 44 Josiah Renner Jessamine Sr (top 3 from each team summed)
2 70 C.J. Caudill Jessamine So
3 71 Clarence Barnett Jessamine So Jessamine 185
4 37 Matthew Demoss Jessamine Sr
5 65 Max Dippel Spencer Sr
6 76 Darby Archer Spencer So Spencer 215 C City 1
7 46 Cameron Curran Spencer Sr
8 74 Cole Derudder Spencer Sr
9 0 Caleb Maudry Woodford 6th

10 27 Ethan Lewis Woodford 8th Woodford 27
11 0 Derrick Lewis Woodford 8th
12 73 Garrett Kendrick Mercer So Mercer 224 5
13 80 Ethan Lewis Mercer So
14 71 Austin Stewart Mercer So
15 63 Clint Garrison Adair Jr Adair 139
16 76 Jacob Campbell Adair Jr
17 50 Austin Snapp Harrison Sr
18 79 Chris Tucker Harrison Sr Harrison 185
19 56 Jonathan Howe Harrison Sr
20 48 Spencer Hughes Harrison Sr
21 75 Dewey Cahill Individual Jr Simon Kenton
22 78 Cameron Bailey Individual Jr Simon Kenton
23 37 Andy Skinner Scott Jr Scott 37
24 66 Olivia Andrews Simon Kenton Sr
25 77 Tyler Heeger Simon Kenton Sr Simon Kenton 232 2
26 78 Philip Flannigan Simon Kenton Jr
27 77 Brad Sipple Simon Kenton Sr
28 66 Brad Sloan Rowan Sr
29 53 Marqus Moore Rowan Sr Rowan 164
30 45 Brendon Caudill Rowan Sr
31 53 Chris Hager Locust Trace Sr
32 50 Blake Hansen Locust Trace Sr Locust Trace 103
33 48 Logan Purcell Pendleton Sr
34 58 Colin Campbell Pendleton Jr Pendleton 188
35 66 Evan Hartzel Pendleton Sr
36 64 Derrick Taylor Pendleton Sr
37 66 Matthew Mize Pulaski Jr
38 59 Cody Denny Pulaski Jr Pulaski 200
39 75 Zack Girdler Pulaski Jr
40 51 Justin Cornett Pulaski Jr
41 83 Kalen Porter Individual Jr Fleming
42 78 Taylor Wheeler Fleming Jr
43 72 Nicholas Jett Fleming Jr Fleming 241 1



44 79 Aaron Allen Fleming Jr
45 40 Dillon Robinson Oldham Sr Oldham 40
46 77 Ryan Hicks Boyd Sr
47 80 Matt Damron Boyd Sr Boyd 230 3
48 73 Rob Kitts Boyd Jr
49 69 Justin Fowler Boyd Jr
50 63 Logan Spalding Western Hills Jr
51 84 Josh Gooding Fleming So TOP HIGH
52 70 Michael Tracy Western Hills Sr
53 56 Sam Collins Western Hills So Western Hills 203
54 70 William Thornton Western Hills So
55 84 Hogan Ritter Trimble Sr
56 61 Andrew Sutherland Trimble Sr Trimble 205
57 60 Daniel Callis Trimble Sr
58 47 Riker Matthews Trimble Fr
59 69 Kamron Barnett Russell Sr
60 61 Jeremy Walters Russell Sr Russell 207
61 77 Brice Tingle Russell Sr
62 81 Quinten McGuire Montgomery Sr
63 78 Dillon Henderson Montgomery Sr Montgomery 228 4
64 57 Lucas Arundel Montgomery Sr
65 69 Tyler Boyd Montgomery Sr
66 78 Ben Litchfield Taylor Jr
67 77 Braxton Skaggs Taylor So Taylor 215
68 60 Jeffrey Nolley Taylor So
69 47 John Swanner Nicholas So
70 47 Morgan Mattox Nicholas So Nicholas 138
71 44 Bodie Tackett Nicholas So
72 39 Aaron Fryman Nicholas So
73 57 Daulton Hord Mason Sr Mason 57
74 48 Noah Curry Green Jr Green 48



# Score Contestant School Class
51 84 Josh Gooding Fleming So
55 84 Hogan Ritter Trimble Sr
41 83 Kalen Porter Individual Jr Fleming
62 81 Quinten McGuire Montgomery Sr
13 80 Ethan Lewis Mercer So
47 80 Matt Damron Boyd Sr
18 79 Chris Tucker Harrison Sr
44 79 Aaron Allen Fleming Jr
22 78 Cameron Bailey Individual Jr Simon Kenton
26 78 Philip Flannigan Simon Kenton Jr
42 78 Taylor Wheeler Fleming Jr
63 78 Dillon Henderson Montgomery Sr
66 78 Ben Litchfield Taylor Jr
25 77 Tyler Heeger Simon Kenton Sr
27 77 Brad Sipple Simon Kenton Sr
46 77 Ryan Hicks Boyd Sr
61 77 Brice Tingle Russell Sr
67 77 Braxton Skaggs Taylor So

6 76 Darby Archer Spencer So
16 76 Jacob Campbell Adair Jr
21 75 Dewey Cahill Individual Jr Simon Kenton
39 75 Zack Girdler Pulaski Jr

8 74 Cole Derudder Spencer Sr
12 73 Garrett Kendrick Mercer So
48 73 Rob Kitts Boyd Jr
43 72 Nicholas Jett Fleming Jr

3 71 Clarence Barnett Jessamine So
14 71 Austin Stewart Mercer So

2 70 C.J. Caudill Jessamine So
52 70 Michael Tracy Western Hills Sr
54 70 William Thornton Western Hills So
49 69 Justin Fowler Boyd Jr
59 69 Kamron Barnett Russell Sr
65 69 Tyler Boyd Montgomery Sr
24 66 Olivia Andrews Simon Kenton Sr
28 66 Brad Sloan Rowan Sr
35 66 Evan Hartzel Pendleton Sr
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37 66 Matthew Mize Pulaski Jr
5 65 Max Dippel Spencer Sr

36 64 Derrick Taylor Pendleton Sr
15 63 Clint Garrison Adair Jr
50 63 Logan Spalding Western Hills Jr
56 61 Andrew Sutherland Trimble Sr
60 61 Jeremy Walters Russell Sr
57 60 Daniel Callis Trimble Sr
68 60 Jeffrey Nolley Taylor So
38 59 Cody Denny Pulaski Jr
34 58 Colin Campbell Pendleton Jr
64 57 Lucas Arundel Montgomery Sr
73 57 Daulton Hord Mason Sr
19 56 Jonathan Howe Harrison Sr
53 56 Sam Collins Western Hills So
29 53 Marqus Moore Rowan Sr
31 53 Chris Hager Locust Trace Sr
40 51 Justin Cornett Pulaski Jr
17 50 Austin Snapp Harrison Sr
32 50 Blake Hansen Locust Trace Sr
20 48 Spencer Hughes Harrison Sr
33 48 Logan Purcell Pendleton Sr
74 48 Noah Curry Green Jr
58 47 Riker Matthews Trimble Fr
69 47 John Swanner Nicholas So
70 47 Morgan Mattox Nicholas So

7 46 Cameron Curran Spencer Sr
30 45 Brendon Caudill Rowan Sr

1 44 Josiah Renner Jessamine Sr
71 44 Bodie Tackett Nicholas So
45 40 Dillon Robinson Oldham Sr
72 39 Aaron Fryman Nicholas So

4 37 Matthew Demoss Jessamine Sr
23 37 Andy Skinner Scott Jr
10 27 Ethan Lewis Woodford 8th

9 0 Caleb Maudry Woodford 6th
11 0 Derrick Lewis Woodford 8th


